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Annual Report

Our Partners

About the Club

Science and Technology club believes in the saying, "Everything is
theoretically impossible until it is done."

Science and Technology Club is a one stop destination for all the innovative
and creative brains who really want to make a difference.

We provide an engaging platform for the budding engineers where everyone
will evolve in a mission to IMAGINE, INVENT and INSPIRE.

The club organises various activities and workshops under experienced
trainers. There is no limitation to only technical activities but also we organise
intra and inter level competition.

Keeping the utmost coordination with the competitive world, we believe in

polishing soft skills, and enhancing competent personality.
3
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Everything seems incomplete if the rewards are not mentioned. So we
appreciate and boost the confidence of participants and winners with a token
of motivation , exciting rewards and trophies.

We support and welcome new ideas related to discovery and innovation in the
vast expanse of science and technology.

Objective of the club:-

Development of knowledge and skills.

Ability to become interactive.

Understanding of various languages.

Practical and real approach towards problem solving.

Outcomes of the club:-

e Provide an exposure to students through participation in National
conferences, seminars and workshops.

e Provide information about research journals.

e Learning through fun activities and innovative projects.
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Achievements

JECRC Hackathon (2020-21):
It was conducted by JECRC

e Team Variables secured 3rd position.
Team Members: Chinmay Jain, Kanika Singhal, Kanak Singhal

e Team Terminators reached the finals.
Team Members: Hardik Sharma, Prajwal Soni, Sanyam Jain, Pradeep
Singh, Ruchika Jain

e Team The Thinkers reached the finals.
Team Members: Tanishq Goyal, Tanisha Mudgal, Ronak Gupta, Alpesh
Gupta, Rajesh Pareek.

EQUINOX Hackathon (2020-21):
It was conducted by IlIT Lucknow.
Team Terminators won the “Best First Year Team” title.

Team Members: Hardik Sharma, Prajwal Soni, Sanyam Jain, Pradeep
Singh,Ruchika Jain.

E-Yantra Hackathon (2020-21):
It was conducted by IIT Bombay.

Team Caladrius won the “Best Presentation” title and were shortlisted for
internship by E-Yantra.

Team Members: Chirag Sharma, Akshat Surana, Karan Sharma,
Angelina Freda Smith.
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Details of Student Coordinators :-

Sr. No. University Roll No. Name Year Branch Mob. No.
1. 19ESKCS802 Ritesh Sharma 2nd CSE 9521888950
2. 19ESKCS807 Rohit Verma 2nd CSE 8739826030
3. 17ESKITO42 Mihir Jain 4th IT 9109029580
Details of Faculty Coordinators :-
Sr. No. Name Branch Mob. No.
1. Dr. Sharda Soni  Chemistry 9785337775
2. Mr. Vinay Marwal Mechanical 9116618210
Yearly Calendar:-
(Starting from 1 July 2020 to June,2021)
Sr. Date Name of The Activity Description
No.
1. 5 DEC AARAMBH Freshers Introduction to
2020 club.
2. 11 - 29 C-BOOTCAMP Classes on C
DEC 2020 Programming Language.
3. 24 DEC Web Dev Discussion on Web
2020 Development.
4, 30 DEC DISCUSSION ON Discussion on Hackathon
2020 HACKATHON & HR and HR Conclave.
CONCLAVE
5. 02 MAY TYPE RACER Typing Competition.
2021
6. 11 MAY OPEN MIC Speech Competition.
2021
7 20 MAY - TECHNICAL TUTORIALS Tutorial Classes
15 JULY ON JAVA
2021
2021
8 22 MAY - TECHNICAL TUTORIALS Tutorial Classes
17 JULY ON CPP

2021
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AARAMBH .

05 DEC 2020, 12:00  Details -

2:\(",0 PM ¢ In the beginning students were asked to introduce themselves.
e A quiz competition was conducted to test knowledge of the

Objective: student in the various technical fields of engineering.

To introduce Freshers Th . ists of 50 ti f diff t st

to the club and its e quiz consists o questions from different streams.

upcoming activities. e Winners were awarded with certificates.

Invited guest/speakers:-

Mr. Vinay Singh Marwal Dr. Sharda Soni
Associate Professor Head of Department
(Mechanical Department) (Chemistry)

Student Coordinators:

Mihir Jain Rohit Verma Ritesh Sharma
IV yr. B.Tech CSE Il yr. B.Tech CSE Il yr. B.Tech CSE

Team:
Rajat Malik Yash Gupta Kavya Kulshrestha

Participants :
List attached

Glimps :
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Name
Aayush Garg
Abhinav Mishra
Adish Jain
Aditya Soni
Akshat Khandelwal
Akshat Surana
Alpesh Gupta
Anshul Gora
Arpit Gothwal
Arun Singh
Aryan Choudhary
Aryan Mishra
Bhavya Anand
Bhomesh Razdan
Brijesh Nenwani
Chestha Gautam
Chetesh Shama
Chinmay Gupta
Dev Pareek
Divya Dulani
Divyansh Pradhan
Divyansh Pradhan
Eklavya Joshi
Gaurav Jindal
Gungun Wadhwa
Harsh Tulsani
Ishu Sharma
Jancy C Joshwa
Kaelin
Keshav Gaur
Khem Singh
Kunal Shringi
Kushal Rawat
Kusum Sharma
Lavi Kumar Goyal
Madhav Mittal
Manan Sharma
Manan Sharma
Manoj Garg
Mohit Agrawal
Moksh Avasthi
Mustfa
Naman Mittal
Navdeep Choudhary

AARAMBH

Branch
Computer Science Engineering
Computer Science Engineering
Electronics and Communication Engineering
Mechanical Engineering
Computer Science Engineering
Computer Science Engineering
Computer Science Engineering
Computer Science Engineering
Civil Engineering
Electronics and Communication Engineering
Civil Engineering
Computer Science Engineering
Electronics and Communication Engineering
Computer Science Engineering
Computer Science Engineering
Information Technology
Computer Science Engineering
Computer Science Engineering with Al
Computer Science Engineering
Computer Science Engineering
Computer Science Engineering with Al
Computer Science Engineering with Al
Computer Science Engineering
Computer Science Engineering
Information Technology
Mechanical Engineering
Electrical Engineering
Mechanical Engineering
Mechanical Engineering
Computer Science Engineering
Electrical Engineering
Computer Science Engineering
Computer Science Engineering
Electronics and Communication Engineering
Computer Science Engineering
Electrical Engineering
Information Technology
Information Technology
Electronics and Communication Engineering
Computer Science Engineering
Electronics and Communication Engineering
Electrical Engineering
Computer Science Engineering

Electronics and Communication Engineering

RTU ROLL NO.

19ESKCS002
19ESKCS003
19ESKEC004
15ESKEC005
19ESKCS022
20ESKCS022
20ESKCS026
20ESKCS039
20ESKCEO020
20ESKEC023
20ESKCE022
20ESKCS046
19ESKEC035
20ESKCS061
19ESKCS057
19ESKIT305
20ESKCS063
20ESKCA016
20ESKCS071
20ESKCS080
20ESKCA019
20ESKCA019
18ESKCS049
20ESKCS089
20ESKITO039
20ESKMEO039
19ESKEEQ77
19ESKMEOQ78
19ESKMEO081
20ESKCS120
20ESKEE054
19ESKCS122
19ESKCS124
19ESKECO075
20ESKCS139
20ESKEE064
20ESKIT059
20ESKIT059
19ESKEC081
20ESKCS147
20ESKECO075
20ESKEEO077
20ESKCS154
20ESKECO079



45
46
47
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

Navdeep Choudhary
Nikunj Singh Gehlot
Nikunj Singh Gehlot
Pradeep Singh
Prajjawal Nirvan
Prateek Somani
Prince Kumar
Prince Singhal
Priyansh Singh
Priyanshu Jangid
Rahul Suthar
Ritika Agarwal
Rohit Kumar Meerwal
Ruchika Jain
Sakshi Singh
sanyam jain
Shivam Todwal
Shubham Dhakad
Shubham Gupta
Tanisha Mudgal
Tushar Batra
Ujjwal Mantri
Utkarsh Bhargava
Vaibhav Bairathi
Yaduveer Chaudhary
Yash Soni

Electronics and Communication Engineering
Computer Science Engineering
Computer Science Engineering
Computer Science Engineering

Electronics and Communication Engineering
Computer Science Engineering
Computer Science Engineering

Electronics and Communication Engineering

Information Technology
Mechanical Engineering
Computer Science Engineering
Computer Science Engineering
Electrical Engineering
Electrical Engineering

Electronics and Communication Engineering

computer science engineering
Computer Science Engineering
Electrical Engineering
Information Technology
Computer Science Engineering
Computer Science Engineering
Information Technology
Electronics and Communication Engineering
Computer Science Engineering with Al
Electrical Engineering

Electrical Engineering

20ESKECO079
20ESKCS162
20ESKCS162
20ESKCS175
20ESKEC090
20ESKCS180
20ESKCS186
20ESKEC093
20ESKITO77
20ESKMEO070
20ESKCS804
18ESKECO065
19ESKEE152
20ESKEE114
15ESKCS740
20ESKCS824
19ESKCS820
20ESKEE134
20ESKIT096
20ESKCS853
19ESKCS853
20ESKIT102
20ESKEC119
20ESKCA066
18ESKEE124
20ESKEE157
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C BOOTCAMP

11 DEC 2020 -29 DEC  Details :

2020,
12:00 PM - 3:00 PM,
Cisco Webex, Discord

Objective:

Help students to get
familiar with all the
concepts of C
Programming
Language..

e |t was 18 days bootcamp where our core team members taught
and helped students with the language and its applications.

e Every class was followed by practice questions.

e Completion certificates were given to those who completed the
Bootcamp and submitted the answers of practice questions on
time

Invited guest/speakers:-
Mr. Vinay Singh Marwal Dr. Sharda Soni

Associate Professor ( Mechanical Department)  Head of Department (Chemistry)

Mentors:

Ritesh Sharma
Il yr. B.Tech CSE

Yash Gupta
Il yr. B.Tech CSE

Rohit Verma
Il yr. B.Tech CSE

Rajat Malik
Il yr. B.Tech CSE

Participants :
List attached

Glimps :

.

© 7SCIENCE &
y TECHNOLOGY
- CLUB

Presents

C-Programming

Bootcamp
11 Dec. 2020 Onwards

Register today at:
https://snt-club.github.io/

*Participation Certificates* will be distributed

Contact:
8739826030



Swami Keshvanand Institute of Technology

b Management & Gramothan, Jaipur

Approved by AICTE, Ministry of HRD, Government of India and
Affiliated to Rajasthan Technical University, Kota

[ e o weeE

SKIT/S&T Club/2020-21/1 Date :09/12/2020
NOTICE
C-BOOTCAMP

“Science & Technology Club” is organizing a bootcamp on C Programming
Language from “11 December 2020 to 29 December 2020” in SKIT College,
Jaipur.

In this bootcamp students will learn the concepts of C Programming Language
and after every class they will be given practice questions for application of the
concepts they have learnt.

Certificates will be provided to all the students for their active participation .

For registration and more details visit - http://snt-club.github.io/

For any query, contact:

Student co-ordinator

1.Ritesh Sharma (9521888950)
2.Rohit Verma (8739826030)
Dr. Sharda Soni (97853 37775)
Faculty coordinator

Copy to:

Director

Director (Academics)
Principal

Registrar

ECA Chief Coordinator
Notice Board

Ramnagaria, Jagatpura, Jaipur-302 017(Rajasthan)
Tel.:0141-5160400 Fax:0141-2759555
>X pravah@skit.ac.in & pravah.skit.ac.in



C Bootcamp

Sr. No. Name Branch Year RTU ROLL NO.
1 Aaditya Trivedi CSE 1 20ESKCS001
2 Aastha Jain CSE 1 20ESKCS003
3 Aayushi Sharma CSE & Al 1 20ESKCAOQ01
4 Adish Jain ECE 2 19ESKECO004
5 Aditi Pareek CSE 1 20ESKCS009
6 Aditi Pareek CSE 1 20ESKCS009
7 Aditi Pathak CSE & Al 1 20ESKCA002
8 Akhilesh Chaturvedi CSE 1 20ESKCS016
9 Akshat Gadodia CSE 2 19ESKCS021
10 Akshat Gupta CSE 1 20ESKCS017
11 Akshat Khandelwal CSE 2 19ESKCS022
12 Akshat Lakhara IT 1 20ESKITO09
13 Akshat Sharma CSE 1 20ESKCS020
14 Akshat Surana CSE 1 20ESKCS022
15 Akshi CSE 1 20ESKCS023
16 Akshi Jain CSE 1 20ESKCS023
17 Aman Bhargava CSE 1 20ESKCS027
18 Amey Vijaywargiya IT 1 20ESKITO11
19 Amit Kumar CSE 1 20ESKCS028

20 Angelina Freda Smith CSE 1 20ESKCS030
21 Anish Choudhary CSE 1 20ESKCS032
22 Anjali Gupta CSE 1 20ESKCS033
23 Anshaj Goyal CE 2 19ESKCE018
24 Anshul Gora CSE 1 20ESKCS039
25 Anurag Agrawal CSE 1 20ESKCS041

26 Arihant Pokharna CSE 1 20ESKCS042
27 Arpit Gothwal CE 1 20ESKCEO020
28 Arun Sahijpal CSE 1 20ESKCS042
29 Arun Sharma IT 1 20ESKITO18

30 Arun Singh ECE 1 20ESKEC023
31 Aryan Choudhary CE 1 20ESKCE022
32 Aryan Mishra CSE 1 20ESKCS042
33 Aryan Sharma ME 1 20ESKMEO019
34 Ashima Mehta ECE 2 19ESKEC027
35 Ashu Agarwal CSE 1 20ESKCS048
36 Avni Jain ECE 1 20ESKEC028
37 Ayush Gupta CSE 1 20ESKCS042
38 Ayush Soni CSE 1 20ESKCS057
39 Ayushi Agarwal CSE 1 20ESKCS058
40 Badal Soni CSE 1 20ESKCS059
41 Bhanu Krishna Chasta ME 2 19ESKME040
42 Bhavesh Singhal CSE 1 20ESKCS060
43 Bhomesh Razdan CSE 1 20ESKCS061

44 Brijesh Jangid CSE 1 20ESKCS062
45 Chestha Gautam IT 2 19ESKECO036



46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
71
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92

Chetesh Sharma
Chinmay Gupta
Chinmay Kaushik
Chinmay Pareek
Chirag Jain
Darshika Maheshwari
Debopam Sinha
Devesh Gupta
Devesh Kasera
Dhairya Gupta
Dheeraj Kumar Garg
Dhruv Mittal
Disha Tyagi
Divya Chachlani
Divya Dulani
Divyansh Gupta
Divyansh Gupta
Divyansh Jaitlia
Divyansh Pradhan
Divyansh Vijay
Divyanshi Bhardwaj
Garvit Mathur
Gaurav Jangid
Gautam Tinker
Geetanshikha Gautam
Geetika Mathur
Gulshan Sharma
Gungun Wadhwa
Hardik Sharma
Harsh Goyal
Harsh Sahu
Harsh Tulsani
Harshil Sharma
Harshit Agarwal
Harshit Kumar Sevkani
Harshit Rathi
Harshit Totuka
Harshita Paliwal
Himanshi Sharma
Himanshu Kumawat
Himanshu Meena
Himanshu Patni
Hiten Jain
Isha Agarwal
Isha Tripathi
Jayesh Gupta

Jenisha Devnani

CSE
CSE & Al
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE & Al
ECE
CSE
CSE
CSE & Al
CSE
CSE
IT
EE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE & Al
CSE
CSE
CSE
IT
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
IT
CE
CSE
CSE & Al
ME
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE & Al
IT
CSE
CE
CSE
ECE
IT
CSE & Al
CSE
CE
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20ESKCS063
20ESKCA016
20ESKCS065
20ESKCS066
20ESKCS067
20ESKCA017
19ESKECO037
20ESKCS073
20ESKCS074
20ESKCA018
20ESKCS076
20ESKCSO077
20ESKIT032
20ESKEE028
20ESKCS080
20ESKCS083
20ESKCS084
20ESKCSO085
20ESKCA019
20ESKCS086
20ESKCS087
20ESKCS088
20ESKIT036
19ESKCS089
20ESKCS091
20ESKCS092
20ESKCS093
20ESKITO039
20ESKCE040
20ESKCS096
20ESKCA023
20ESKMEO039
20ESKCS099
20ESKCS100
19ESKCS094
19ESKCS095
20ESKCS102
20ESKCA028
20ESKIT044
20ESKCS103
20ESKCE042
20ESKCS104
19ESKEC058
20ESKIT046
20ESKCA029
20ESKCS110
19ESKCE052



93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139

Kamlesh Choudhary
Kanak Singhal
Kanishk Sharma
Kanishk Sharma
Kanishka
Karan Sharma

Kartikeya Dixit

Kashish Karamchandani

Kashish Sharma
Kasish Agarwal
Kavyansh Nag
Keshav Gaur
Keshav Pareek
Khushi
Khushi Garg
Khushi Punia
Kriti Garg
Kuldeep
Kumkum Maurya
Kushal Rawat
Lakshit Jain
Lakshya Methi
Lakshya Purohit
Lakshya Verma
Lakshya Verma
Lavanya Talwar
Lavi Kumar Goyal
Laxita Singh
Maahi Kaur Disanjh
Manan Sharma
Manav Jain
Manoj Garg
Mohak Saini
Mohit Agrawal
Monay Chhattani
Ms. Kusum Sharma
Naman Bachlas
Navdeep Choudhary
Navya Gupta
Nicky Lakhisarani
Nikita Gupta
Nikunj Singh Gehlot
Nilesh Suthar
Pawan Kumar
Piyush Gupta
Pradeep Singh
Prafull Bhargava

CE
ECE
CE
CSE
CE
IT
CSE & Al
ECE
ECE
CSE
ECE
CSE
CSE
CSE & Al
CSE
CSE
CSE
CE
CE
CSE
ECE
CSE & Al
CSE
EC
ECE
CSE & Al
CSE
CSE & Al
CE
IT
IT
ECE
CSE
CSE
CSE & Al
ECE
CSE
ECE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
IT
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE & Al
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20ESKCE048
20ESKECO055
20ESKCEO051
20ESKCS115
19ESKCE055
20ESKIT052
20ESKCAQ033
20ESKEC059
20ESKEC060
20ESKCS119
20ESKECO061
20ESKCS120
20ESKCS121
20ESKCAO035
20ESKCS123
20ESKCS124
20ESKCS128
20ESKCEO057
19ESKCE060
19ESKCS124
20ESKEC066
20ESKCAO037
20ESKCS137
20ESKEC067
20ESKECO067
20ESKCAO038
20ESKCS137
20ESKCAO039
20ESKCE065
20ESKIT059
20ESKIT060
19ESKEC081
20ESKCS144
20ESKCS147
20ESKCA043
19ESKECO075
18ESKCS737
20ESKECO079
20ESKCS156
20ESKCS157
20ESKCS160
20ESKCS162
20ESKITO070
20ESKCS169
20ESKCS172
20ESKCS175
20ESKCA046



140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186

Prajwal Soni
Prateek Somani
Pratha Bhardwaj
Pratiksha Sharma
Praveen Sukhwal
Prerit Goyal
Prince Kumar
Prince Singhal
Priya Agarwal
Priya Gupta
Priyal Khandelwal
Priyansh Lavadia
Priyansh Singh
Priyanshu Goyal
Priyanshu Suhalka
Puneet Garg
Rahul Kumar
Rahul Suthar
Rishika Bansal
Rishiraj Nagar
Ritika Agarwal
Ritin Agarwal
Rohit Kumar Meerwal
Ronak Gupta
Ronak Kumawat
Roshan Kumar Jha
Ruchika Jain
Saksham Bhalla
Sakshi Anil Barge
Sakshi Nagpal
Sakshi Singh
Samridhi Arya
Sanidhya Bhardwaj
Sanskar Rana
Sanskriti Kaushal
Saransh Sharma
Satyam Sharma
Shashank Purohit
Shivam Gaur
Shray
Shray Rathore
Shresth Bhardwaj
Shreyansh Vijayvargiya
Shubham Dhakad
Shubham Gupta
Shubham Maheshwari
Shubham Nagar

CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
IT
CSE
CSE
ECE
CSE
ECE
CSE
CSE
IT
CSE
CSE
IT
CSE
CSE
CSE
EE
CSE
CSE
EE
CSE
IT
ECE
EE
CSE & Al
IT
CSE
ECE
CSE
CSE
IT
IT
ECE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE & Al
IT
IT
IT
EE
IT
CSE
CSE
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20ESKCS176
20ESKCS180
20ESKCS181
20ESKCS183
20ESKIT076
20ESKCS185
20ESKCS186
20ESKEC093
20ESKCS189
20ESKEC094
20ESKCS191
20ESKCS192
20ESKITO77
20ESKCS194
20ESKCS196
20ESKITO78
20ESKCS803
20ESKCS804
20ESKCS809
20ESKEE110
19ESKCS804
20ESKCS812
19ESKEE152
20ESKCS815
20ESKITO083
19ESKEC115
20ESKEE114
20ESKCA052
20ESKIT086
20ESKCS820
20ESKEC103
19ESKCS814
20ESKCS821
20ESKIT090
20ESKIT091
20ESKEC108
20ESKCS828
20ESKCS832
20ESKCS835
20ESKCAQ54
20ESKIT092
20ESKIT093
20ESKIT094
20ESKEE134
20ESKIT096
19ESKCS827
19ESKCS828



187 Shubhiksha Khandelwal CSE & Al 1 20ESKCA055
188 Sonu Kumar CSE 1 20ESKCS849
189 Sourav Majee ME 1 20ESKME086
190 Tanish Kandira CSE & Al 1 20ESKCAO061

191 Tanisha Mudgal CSE 1 20ESKCS853
192 Tanishq Goyal CSE 1 20ESKCS855
193 Tanu Gambhir ECE 2 19ESKEC141

194 Tanya Verma CSE 1 20ESKCS857
195 Tarun Jain CSE & Al 1 20ESKCA063
196 Tejasva CSE 1 20ESKCS860
197 Tisha Gupta CSE & Al 1 20ESKCA064
198 Tushar Batra CSE 2 19ESKCS853
199 Ujjwal Mantri IT 1 20ESKIT102

200 Umang Mathur CSE 1 20ESKCS864
201 Utkarsh Gautam ECE 1 20ESKEC120
202 Vaibhav Bairathi CSE & Al 1 20ESKCA066
203 Vaibhav Sharma EE 1 20ESKEE146
204 Ved Sharma CSE & Al 1 20ESKCA067
205 Vedant Kalia CSE & Al 1 20ESKCA068
206 Vinam Choudhary EE 1 20ESKEE149
207 Vipul Kaushik CSE 1 20ESKCS871

208 Vishal Kumawat CSE 1 20ESKCS873
209 Yash Gupta IT 1 20ESKIT105

210 Yash Jindal EE 1 20ESKEE154
211 Yash Soni EE 1 20ESKEE157
212 Yathartha Solanki EE 1 20ESKEE159
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WEB DEV .

24 DEC 2020, 4:00 Details :-
PM, Cisco Webex,

Discord e We successfully executed this event via online discussion and

mentoring.

Objective: e Students were provided with a hands-on roadmap so as to guide

Familiarize students them with different languages and frameworks.
with various

technologies of Web
Development. Invited guest/speakers:-

Mr. Vinay Singh Marwal Dr. Sharda Soni

Associate Professor ( Mechanical Department)  Head of Department (Chemistry)

Coordinator :

Rajat Malik Ritesh Sharma
Il yr, CSE Il'yr, CSE
Participants :
List attached
Glimps :

© 7 SCIENCE &
WW TECHNOLDGY
CLUB

DISCUSSION ON

WEDNESDAY
30 DEC 2020
4:00 PM ONWARDS




Swami Keshvanand Institute of Technology

T Management & Gramothan, Jaipur
B srench _m‘/// \ Approved by AICTE, Ministry of HRD, Government of India and
Affiliated to Rajasthan Technical University, Kota
SKIT/S&T Club/2020-21/2 Date :22/12/2020
NOTICE

DISCUSSION ON WEB-DEV

“Science & Technology Club” is organizing a discussion based event on Web
Development on “24 December 2020” in SKIT College, Jaipur.

In this event students will be given a basic idea about Web Development along
with a roadmap so as to guide them with different languages and frameworks.

Certificates will be provided to all the participants.

For registration and more details visit - http://snt-club.github.io/

For any query, contact:

Student co-ordinator

1.Ritesh Sharma (9521888950)
2.Rohit Verma (8739826030)
Dr. Sharda Soni (97853 37775)
Faculty coordinator

Copy to:

Director

Director (Academics)
Principal

Registrar

ECA Chief Coordinator
Notice Board

Ramnagaria, Jagatpura, Jaipur-302 017(Rajasthan)
Tel.:0141-5160400 Fax:0141-2759555
>X pravah@skit.ac.in & pravah.skit.ac.in



Web-Dev

Sr no. Name Branch YEAR RTU ROLL NO.
1 AASTHA JAIN CS 1 20ESKCS003
2 AAYUSHI SHARMA CS & Al 1 20ESKCAO001
3 AAYUSHI SHARMA CS & Al 1 20ESKCAO001
4 ABHAY MANGAL ECE 1 20ESKEC004
5 ADITI PAREEK CS 1 20ESKCS009
6 AKHILESH CHATURVEDI CS 1 20ESKCS016
7 AKSHAT KHANDELWAL CS 2 19ESKCS022
8 AKSHAT SHARMA CS 1 20ESKCS020
9 AKSHAT SURANA CS 1 20ESKCS022
10 AKSHI JAIN CS 1 20ESKCS023
11 AKSHI JAIN CS 1 20ESKCS023
12 ALPESH GUPTA CS 1 20ESKCS026
13 AMAN BHARGAVA CS 1 20ESKCS027
14 ANSHUL GORA CS 1 20ESKCS039
15 ANSHUMAN SINGH NARUKA CS 1 20ESKCS040
16 ANURAG AGRAWAL CS 1 20ESKCS041
17 ANUSHKA JAIN ECE 1 20ESKECO021
18 ARIHANT POKHARNA CS 1 20ESKCS042
19 ARPIT GOTHWAL CE 1 20ESKCEO020

20 ARUN SINGH ECE 1 20ESKEC023
21 ARYAN MISHRA CS 1 20ESKCS046
22 ASHU AGARWAL CS 1 20ESKCS048
23 AVADHESH CHASTA ECE 2 19ESKEC030
24 AVINASH MITTAL ME 1 20ESKME024
25 AYUSH SONI CS 1 20ESKCS057
26 AYUSHI AGARWAL CS 1 20ESKCS058
27 BHAVESH SINGHAL CS 1 20ESKCS060
28 BHOMESH RAZDAN CS 1 20ESKCS061
29 BRIJESH JANGID CS 1 20ESKCS062
30 BRIJESH NENWANI CS 2 19ESKCS057
31 CHARUL AGRAWAL CS 1 20ESKCS062
32 CHINMAY GUPTA CS & Al 1 20ESKCA016
33 CHINMAY PAREEK CS 1 20ESKCS066
34 DEBOPAM SINHA ECE 2 19ESKEC037
35 DEVESH KASERA CS 1 20ESKCS074
36 DHEERAJ KUMAR GARG CS 1 20ESKCS076
37 DHRUV MITTAL CS 1 20ESKCS077
38 DIVYA DULANI CS 1 20ESKCS080
39 DIVYANSH GUPTA CS 1 20ESKCS084
40 DIVYANSH GUPTA CSE 1 20ESKCS083
41 GUNGUN WADHWA IT 1 20ESKIT039

42 HARI KUMAR ADDANIA CS 1 20ESKCS095
43 HARSH GOYAL CS 1 20ESKCS096
44 HARSH KUMAR ECE 2 19ESKEC052
45 HARSH SONI CS 1 20ESKCS098
46 HARSHIL SHARMA CS 1 20ESKCS099
47 HARSHIT TOTUKA CS 1 20ESKCS102

1

48 HIMANSHI SHARMA IT 20ESKIT044



49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98

HIMANSHU PATNI
HITEN JAIN
ISHU SHARMA
JAYESH GUPTA
KANAK SINGHAL
KANIKA SINGHAL
KANISHK AGARWAL
KARAN SHARMA
KARTIKEY SHARMA
KASHISH JAGWANI
KASHISH SHARMA
KESHAV GAUR
KHUSHI AGARWAL
KUSHAL SHARMA
LAKSHAYDADHICH
LAVANYA TALWAR
MANAN SHARMA
MANOJ GARG
MOHIT AGRAWAL
MONAY CHHATTANI
MS. KUSUM SHARMA
NAMAN BACHLAS
NICKY LAKHISARANI
NIKITA GUPTA

PRADEEP SINGH

PRAJWAL SONI
PRINCE KUMAR
PRIYAL KHANDELWAL
PRIYANSH LAVADIA
PRIYANSH SINGH
PUNEET GARG
PURVI HARPALANI
RAHUL SUTHAR
RISHIKA BANSAL
RITIKAAGARWAL
RONAK KUMAWAT
RUCHIKA JAIN
SAMARTH NARAIN SHARMA
SANYAM JAIN
SARANSH SHARMA
SARTHAK MAHESHWARI
SHIV MAHESHWARI
SHIVAM TODWAL
SHUBHAM GUPTA
SHUBHAM NAGAR
TANIK JAIN
TANISHA MUDGAL
TANISHQ GOYAL
TANYA VERMA
VAIBHAV BAIRATHI

CS
ECE
EE
CS
ECE
ECE
CS & Al

CSs
ECE
ECE

CS

CS

CS
CS &Al

ECE
CS
CS & Al
ECE

ECE
CS
CS
CS

CSs
CS
CSs
CSs
CSs
CS & Al
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20ESKCS104
19ESKEC058
19ESKEEOQ77
20ESKCS110
20ESKECO055
19ESKEC063
20ESKCA031
20ESKIT052
20ESKCS118
20ESKECO058
20ESKECO060
20ESKCS120
20ESKCS120
20ESKIT056
20ESKCS135
20ESKCAO038
20ESKIT059
19ESKEC081
20ESKCS147
20ESKCA043
19ESKECO075
18ESKCS737
20ESKCS157
20ESKCS160
20ESKCS175
20ESKCS176
20ESKCS186
20ESKCS191
20ESKCS192
20ESKITO77
20ESKITO78
20ESKCS199
20ESKCS804
20ESKCS809
19ESKCS804
20ESKIT083
20ESKEE114
19ESKCS813
20ESKCS824
20ESKEC108
20ESKCS827
19ESKCS819
19ESKCS820
20ESKIT096
19ESKCS828
19ESKCS842
20ESKCS853
20ESKCS855
20ESKCS857
20ESKCA066



99 VIPUL KAUSHIK CS 1 20ESKCS871
100 VISHAL KUMAWAT CS 1 20ESKCS873
101 YASH GUPTA IT 1 20ESKIT105
102 YASH JINDAL EE 1 20ESKEE154



Annual Report

HACKATHON & I
HR CONCLAVE

30 DEC 2020, 4:00 Details :-
PM, Cisco Webex,

e Our core team and Rahul Sharma (4th year IT branch), guided

Discord

and mentored the students with basic knowledge of Hackathons.
Objective: o Different areas were covered like Ways to approach a problem
Familiarize students statement, technologies and frameworks.
with the concept of . .
Hackathon and HR e |t was a discussion-based event.

Conclave.
Invited guest/speakers:-
Mr. Vinay Singh Marwal Dr. Sharda Soni

Associate Professor ( Mechanical Department)  Head of Department (Chemistry)

Coordinator :

Rohit Verma Ritesh Sharma
Il yr, CSE Il yr, CSE
Participants :
List attached
Glimps :

€ 7 SCIENCE &
|( TECHNOLOGY
CLuB

DISCUSSION ON

10



Swami Keshvanand Institute of Technology

b Management & Gramothan, Jaipur

Approved by AICTE, Ministry of HRD, Government of India and
Affiliated to Rajasthan Technical University, Kota

[ e o weeE

SKIT/S&T Club/2020-21/1 Date :09/12/2020
NOTICE
DISCUSSION ON HACKATHON & HR CONCLAVE

“Science & Technology Club” is organizing a discussion based event on
Hackathon and HR Conclave on “30 December 2020” in SKIT College, Jaipur.

In this event students will be guided and mentored with the basic knowledge
of hackathons and HR conclave and they will be enlightened on the way to
approach a problem in hackathon and required technologies and frameworks.

For registration and more details visit - http://snt-club.github.io/

For any query, contact:

Student co-ordinator

1.Ritesh Sharma (9521888950)
2.Rohit Verma (8739826030)
Dr. Sharda Soni (97853 37775)
Faculty coordinator

Copy to:

Director

Director (Academics)
Principal

Registrar

ECA Chief Coordinator
Notice Board

Ramnagaria, Jagatpura, Jaipur-302 017(Rajasthan)
Tel.:0141-5160400 Fax:0141-2759555
>X pravah@skit.ac.in & pravah.skit.ac.in



Annual Report

TYPERACER .

2 MAY 2020, 4:00 PM, Details :-

Cisco Webex, Discord e The event was held on www.typer.io website.

Objective: e There were a total of 3 rounds

To help student e The judging criteria was the individual's typing speed in
Gain typing speed. WPM+Accuracy.

o
Details of winners / prize distribution:-

1st Position: Angelina Freada Smith (1st Year CSE)
2nd Position: Kushagra Sharma (1st Year CSE)
3rd Position: Aaditya Trivedi (1st Year CSE)

Coordinator :

Tanishq Goyal Bhomesh Razdan
| yr, CSE | yr, CSE
Participants :
List attached
Glimps :

JSCIENCE &
TECIINIJLUGY typer.io  wome oiscuss  wiscores 0 - LIGHT MODE LOGIN

T aayushik02

02 MAY 2021
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Swami Keshvanand Institute of Technology

A Management & Gramothan, Jaipur
W srevh W‘M \ Approved by AICTE, Ministry of HRD, Government of India and
Affiliated to Rajasthan Technical University, Kota
SKIT/S&T Club/2020-21/04 Date :31/04/2021
NOTICE
TYPERACER

“Science & Technology Club” is organizing a Typing Competition on 2 May 2020 in SKIT
College, Jaipur.

It will be held on typer.io and the competition will consist of 3 rounds as follows:

Round 1 (Qualifying Round)

e Students have to type a given paragraph within a given time frame and evaluation will be
done on the basis of their typing speed (WORDS PER MINUTE).

e There will be 4 groups and top 3 participants from each group will qualify for Round 2.

Round 2
e Top 3 participants from each group will compete and a finalist will be chosen from each
group on the basis of typing speed and accuracy .

Round 3 (Final Round)

e 4 finalists will compete in this round for the Ultimate Type Racers title.

e Ranks will be curated on the basis of Total Score = Speed in WPM + Accuracy
(% to digits).

Winners will be awarded with appreciation and participants with participation certificate.

For registration and more details visit - http://snt-club.github.io/

For any query, contact:

Student co-ordinator

1.Ritesh Sharma (9521888950)
2.Rohit Verma (8739826030)
Dr. Sharda Soni (97853 37775)
Faculty coordinator
Copy to:
Director
Director (Academics) Principal
Registrar
ECA Chief Coordinator
Notice Board

Ramnagaria, Jagatpura, Jaipur-302 017(Rajasthan)

Tel.: 0141-5160400 Fax:0141-2759555
>X pravah@skit.ac.in & pravah.skit.ac.in
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Name
Aaditya Trivedi
Aayushi Sharma

Aayushman Mishra
Abhay Pratap Singh
Abhishek Sharma
Aditi Pareek
Aditya Agarwal
Aditya Shri Shri Mal
Akash Kumar
Akhil Upadhyay
Akshat Jain
Akshat Khandelwal
Akshat Kumar Lakhara
Akshat Parakh
Akshat Sharma
Akshat Sharma
Akshat Surana
Amey Vijaywargiya
Ananya Mathur
Angelina Freda Smith
Anirudh Shekhawat
Anshul Gora
Arnav Pareek
Arshdeep Singh Kalsi
Aryan Mishra
Ashvani Khandelwal
Ashwin Gupta
Ayush Singhal
Bajrang Singh Shekhawat
Bhanupriya Panwar
Bharat Doodi
Bhavesh Singhal
Bhomesh Razdan
Charu Tiwari
Chestha Gautam
Chinmay Pareek
Chirag Jain
Debopam Sinha
Deepanshu Maheshwari
Deepit Sharma
Dhairya Gupta
Dipesh Kumar Karesia
Dishank Agrawal
Divya Dulani
Divyansh Gupta
Dolly Malik

Garvit Jain

Typeracer

Year

1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
3
1
1
1
1

J—
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Branch

CSE
Al
ME
EE
EE
CSE
IT
IT
ECE
EE
IT
CSE
IT
Al
CSE
CSE
CSE
IT
CSE
CSE
IT
CSE
ME
ME
CSE
IT
CSE
CSE
Al
Al
Al
CSE
CSE
IT
IT
CSE
CSE
ECE
ECE
CSE
Al
CSE
1T
CSE
CSE
EE
IT

RTU ROLL NO.

20ESKCS001
20ESKCA001
20ESKMEQ01
20ESKEE001
20ESKEE003
20ESKCS009
20ESKIT005
20ESKIT006
20ESKEC014
20ESKEE012
20ESKIT008
19ESKCS022
20ESKIT009
20ESKCAQ05
20ESKCS020
20ESKCS021
20ESKCS022
20ESKITO11
20ESKCS029
20ESKCS030
20ESKIT013
20ESKCS039
18ESKME018
20ESKMEO015
20ESKCS046
20ESKIT021
20ESKCS050
20ESKCS056
20ESKCA010
20ESKCAO011
20ESKCA012
20ESKCS060
20ESKCS061
20ESKIT027
19ESKECO036
20ESKCS066
20ESKCS067
19ESKECO037
19ESKECO038
20ESKCS070
20ESKCA018
20ESKCS079
20ESKITO033
20ESKCS080
20ESKCS084
20ESKEE030
20ESKIT035



48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96

Garvit Mathur
Geetika Mathur
Gulshan Sharma

Gungun Wadhwa
Hardik Patel
Hardik Sharma

Harsh Kumar
Harsh Kumawat
Harshil Sodani
Harshit Sharma

Isha Tripathi
Ishaan Khandelwal
Ishu Sharma
Jayesh Khatri
Jayesh Mour
Jitendra Singh
Jyoti Agrawal
Kamlesh Sharma

Kanak Sharma

Kanak Singhal
Kanika Singhal

Kanishk Pratap Singh Rathore

Karan Sharma
Kartik Choudhary
Kartik Kabra
Kartikeya Dixit
Kasish Agarwal
Keshav Gaur
Keshav Gautam

Keshav Pareek

Kriishnanshu Bhargava

Krishna Rathi
Kuldeep Joshi
Kush Vasaniya
Kushagra Mundra
Kushagra Sharma
Kushal Rawat
Lakshay Dadhich
Lakshita Natani
Lakshya
Lakshya Verma
Lavanya Talwar
Lavi Kumar
Lavina Lahoty
Laxita Singh
Madhav Mittal
Madhurum Verma
Manan Sharma

Manish Saini
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CSE
CSE
CSE
IT
Al
CIVIL
ECE
Al
Al
IT
Al
CSE
EE
CSE
ECE
CSE
Al
CSE
CIVIL
ECE
ECE
EE
IT
CIVIL
IT
Al
CSE
CSE
Al
CSE
CSE
Al
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
EE
ECE
Al
CSE
ECE
Al
EE
ME
IT
ECE

20ESKCS088
20ESKCS092
20ESKCS093
20ESKIT039
20ESKCA022
20ESKCE040
19ESKEC052
20ESKCA024
20ESKCA025
20ESKIT043
20ESKCA029
20ESKCS105
19ESKEEOQ77
20ESKCS111
20ESKEC052
20ESKCS113
20ESKCA030
20ESKCS114
20ESKCE049
20ESKEC055
19ESKEC063
20ESKEE050
20ESKIT052
20ESKCE052
19ESKIT039
20ESKCA033
20ESKCS119
20ESKCS120
20ESKCA034
20ESKCS121
20ESKCS127
20ESKCA036
20ESKCS130
20ESKCS132
20ESKCS133
20ESKCS134
19ESKCS124
20ESKCS135
20ESKCS136
20ESKEE060
20ESKEC067
20ESKCA038
20ESKCS139
20ESKEC068
20ESKCA039
20ESKEE064
20ESKME056
20ESKIT059
19ESKECO079



97 Manjeet Singh 1 CSE 20ESKCS140
98 Mayank Mittal 1 ME 20ESKME058
99 Mayank Sharma 1 ECE 20ESKECO071
100 Mihir Pandiya 1 Al 20ESKCA042
101 Monay Chhattani 1 Al 20ESKCA043
102 Ms. Kusum Sharma 2 ECE 19ESKECO075
103 Mudit Choudhary 1 CSE 20ESKCS150
104 Nakshatra Garg 1 Al 20ESKCA044
105 Naman Goyal 1 CSE 20ESKCS153
106 Naman Mishra 4 ECE 17ESKIT054
107 Navdeep Choudhary 1 ECE 20ESKECO079
108 Navneet Sagar 1 ME 20ESKMEO061 [1]
109 Nicky Lakhisarani 1 CSE 20ESKCS157
110 Nikita Gupta 1 CSE 20ESKCS160
111 Nilesh Suthar 1 IT 20ESKITO070
112 Nishita Tolani 3 CSE 18ESKCS110
113 Nitin Sharma 1 ME 20ESKMEO063
114 Pawan Kumar 1 CSE 20ESKCS169
115 Prachi Dhiliwal 1 ECE 20ESKEC088
116 Prachi Vyas 1 CSE 20ESKCS174
117 Pradeep Singh 1 CSE 20ESKCS175
118 Prafull Bhargava 1 Al 20ESKCA046
119 Prateek Gaur 1 CSE 20ESKCS178
120 Prateek Suthar 1 1T 20ESKITO75
121 Preeti Gurjar 1 Al 20ESKCA047
122 Prisha Kasat 1 CSE 20ESKCS187
123 Priyanshu Jangid 1 ME 20ESKMEO070
124 Puneet Garg 1 IT 20ESKITO78
125 Purvi Harpalani 1 CSE 20ESKCS199
126 Raghav Bhandari 2 CSE 19ESKCS190
127 Rahul Goyal 1 Al 20ESKCA048
128 Rahul Jain 1 CSE 20ESKCS802
129 Rahul Suthar 1 CSE 20ESKCS804
130 Raksha Modi 1 Al 20ESKCA049
131 Rakshit Rochwani 1 Al 20ESKCA050
132 Rishabh Dhayal 1 Al 20ESKCAO051
133 Rishang Tiwari 1 CSE 20ESKCS808
134 Rishika Bansal 1 CSE 20ESKCS809
135 Ritesh Lavti 1 CSE 20ESKCS810
136 Ritesh Sharma 2 CSE 19ESKCS803
137 Ritin Agarwal 1 CSE 20ESKCS812
138 Rohit Verma 2 CSE 19ESKCS807
139 Ronak 1 IT 20ESKITO083
140 Ronak Gupta 1 CSE 20ESKCS815
141 Ruchika Jain 1 EE 20ESKEE114
142 Saksham Bhalla 1 Al 20ESKCA052
143 Sakshi Nagpal 1 CSE 20ESKCS820
144 Samarth Narain Sharma 2 CSE 19ESKCS813
145 Sanidhya Bhardwaj 1 CSE 20ESKCS821



146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187

Sarjana
Saurabh Singh Parihar
Shailendra Singh
Shaurya Harsh
Shobhit Jain
Shray Mathur
Shray Rathore
Shreshth Singh
Shubham Gupta
Shubhiksha Khandelwal
Shyam Kumar
Sindhoor Singh
Sonu Kumar
Sourav Majee
Srishti Ajmera
Srishti Kulshrestha
Sudeep Shukla
Sumit Khandal
Suryansh Johari
Tanisha Mudgal
Tanu Gautam
Tanya Verma
Tarun Jain
Tisha Gupta
Tushar Sanadhya
Uma Agarwal
Umang Sharma
Utkarsh Maheshwari
Vaibhav Sahu
Vaidehi Mudgal
Vanshika Gupta
Vikas Mittal
Vinam Choudhary
Vinay Vyas
Vipul Jain
Vishal Katariya
Vishal Kumawat
Vivek Kumar Gupta
Yaman Kumar Malik
Yash Jindal
Yash Saini
Yashvardhan Singh
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EE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE

Al

IT
ME

IT

Al
ME
CSE
CSE
ME

IT

Al

Al
ME

Al
CSE

EE
CSE

Al

Al
CSE

IT
ECE

EE
CSE

EE

IT
ECE

EE

1T
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
ECE

EE

EE
ME

19ESKEE157
20ESKCS829
20ESKCS831
20ESKCS833
19ESKCS822
20ESKCA054
20ESKIT092
20ESKMEO083
20ESKIT096
20ESKCA055
20ESKME085
20ESKCS846
20ESKCS849
20ESKME086
20ESKIT099
20ESKCA056
20ESKCAQ57
20ESKMEO087
20ESKCA060
20ESKCS853
20ESKEE143
20ESKCS857
20ESKCA063
20ESKCA064

20ESKCS863 [2]

18ESKEC081
20ESKEC118
20ESKEE145
20ESKCS867
20ESKEE147
20ESKIT103
19ESKEC151
20ESKEE149
18ESKIT301
20ESKCS870
20ESKCS872
20ESKCS873
20ESKCS877
19ESKEC155
20ESKEE154
20ESKEE156
20ESKME097



Annual Report

OPEN MIC .

11 MAY 2021, 7:00 Details =
PM, Google Meet e The event was organised on account of “National Technology

Objective: Day”. It began with the brief introduction of our judges. Many
To help students in participants shared their knowledge of Science and Tech and
getting knowledge of talked about topics like Li-Fi, Healthcare and technology, Internet

different innovations in
the world

of Things, 5G Networks,etc.
o After all the speeches the results were declared by our judges on
the basis of following criteria:

* Relevance of topic according to the theme of today's event.
* Quality of content.

*No. of pauses.

* The way of starting and ending of the speech.

* Pronunciation of words.

*Time limit i.e. 3 minutes

* Way of presentation

e The event was concluded with the kind words of Faculty
Coordinators of our club and Chief Guest of our event.

Details/List of invited guest/speakers:-

Mr. Vinay Singh Marwal Dr. Sharda Soni

Associate Professor ( Mechanical Department)  Head of Department (Chemistry)

Ms. Kanika Agarwal Choudhary Ms. Shiwani

Senior Software Engineer, Capegimi Systems Engineer, Infosys.

Coordinator :
Kavya Kulshreshta Aayushi Sharma
Ilyr, CE I yr, CS(Al) lyr, IT

Manan Sharma

12
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Details of winners / prize distribution:-
1st Position -
Rishit Rastogi (CSE - 2nd Year) Topic: Space Race
2nd Position -
Tanishq Goyal (CSE - 1st Year) Topic: Anti Drone System
Purvi Harpalani (CSE - 1st Year) Topic: Latest Innovation
3rd Position -
Keshav Pareek (CSE - 1st Year) Topic: Is time travel possible ?
Prisha Kasat (CSE - 1st Year) Topic: How Science & Technology
changed the world!

Participants :
List attached

Glimps :

8 SCIENCE &
( TECHNOLOGY

13



Swami Keshvanand Institute of Technology

11 Management & Gramothan, Jaipur

Approved by AICTE, Ministry of HRD, Government of India and

Affiliated to Rajasthan Technical University, Kota

SKIT/S&T Club/2020-21/5 Date :09/05/2021
NOTICE
OPEN MIC

On account of “National Technology Day” celebrated on 11" May, “Science &
Technology Club” is organizing an Open Mic Contest in which students will
express their idea about new technologies and innovations.

In this event students will give speeches of 2-3 minutes.

The chief guests of the event will be :

Ms. Kanika Agarwal Ms. Shiwani Choudhary
Senior Software Engineer, Capegimi Systems Engineer, Infosys
(Former SKITian) (Former SKITian)

Winners will be awarded with appreciation and participants with participation
certificate.

For registration and more details visit - http://snt-club.github.io/

For any query, contact:

Student co-ordinator

1.Ritesh Sharma (9521888950)
2.Rohit Verma (8739826030)
Dr. Sharda Soni (97853 37775)
Faculty coordinator

Copy to:

Director

Director (Academics)
Principal

Registrar

ECA Chief Coordinator
Notice Board

Ramnagaria, Jagatpura, Jaipur-302 017(Rajasthan)
Tel.: 0141-5160400 Fax:0141-2759555
>X pravah@skit.ac.in & pravah.skit.ac.in



Open Mic

Sr. No. Name Year Branch RTU ROLL NO.
1 Aayushman Mishra Ist ME 20SKMEO001
2 Aditya Meghwal Ist EE 20SKEE007
3 Akshat Khandelwal 2nd CSE 19ESKCS022
4 Akshat Surana Ist CSE 20ESKCS022
5 Anshit Kumar Ist EE 20ESKEE018
6 Aryan Mishra Ist CSE 20ESKCS46
7 Ayush Gupta Ist CSE 20ESKCS052
8 Chirag Sharma Ist CSE 20ESKCS068
9 Dipesh Kumar Karesia Ist CSE 20ESKCS079
10 Divya Dulani Ist CSE 20ESKCS080
11 Divyansh Gupta Ist CSE 20ESKCS084
12 Geetanshikha Gautam Ist CSE 20ESKCS091
13 Geetika Mathur Ist CSE 20ESKCS092
14 Gourav Pooniya Ist CIVIL 20ESKCEO038
15 Harshit Sharma Ist IT 20ESKIT043
16 Jyoti Agrawal Ist CSE(AI) 20ESKCA030
17 Kartik Choudhary Ist CIVIL 20ESKCE052
18 Navdeep Choudhary Ist ECE 20ESKECO079
19 Prisha Kasat Ist CSE 20ESKCS187

20 Priya Gupta Ist ECE 20ESKEC094
21 Priyansh Lavadia Ist CSE 20ESKCS192
22 Priyanshu Suhalka Ist CSE 20ESKCS196
23 Purvi Harpalani Ist CSE 20ESKCS199
24 Rishit Rastogi 2nd CSE 19ESKCS801
25 Ritesh Lavti Ist CSE 20ESKCS810
26 Ronak Gupta Ist CSE 20ESKCS815
27 Sakshi Khandelwal 2nd CSE 19ESKCS812
28 Satyanand Kandela Ist EE 20ESKEE122
29 Tanishq Goyal Ist CSE 20ESKCS855
30 Vishal Katariya Ist CSE 20ESKCS872
31 Yash Saini Ist EE 20ESKEE156
32 Yash Soni Ist EE 20ESKEE158

(98]
W

Yathartha Solanki Ist EE 20ESKEE159



Annual Report

TECHNICAL TUTORIAL S
ON C++

22 MAY - 17 JULY Details :-
2021, 4:00 PM, . . .
Google Meet ¢ In this ongoing course our core team members are helping the

students to learn the concepts of object oriented programming
Objective: using C++.

Help students to get e Practice questions are given to the students in order to improve
familiar with all the

concepts of their problem solving skills.

programming e Completion certificates will be provided to the students on
language C++. successful completion of the course along with the submission of
all practice questions.

Mentors:
Kush Vasaniya Rohit Verma
I yr, CSE Il yr, CSE

Participants :
List attached

Glimps :
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Swami Keshvanand Institute of Technology

11 Management & Gramothan, Jaipur

W e m‘/// \ Approved by AICTE, Ministry of HRD, Government of India and
Affiliated to Rajasthan Technical University, Kota
SKIT/S&T Club/2020-21/7 Date :20/05/2021
NOTICE

Technical Tutorials on C++

“Science & Technology Club” is organizing Technical Tutorials on C++ from “22
May 2021” in SKIT College, Jaipur.

This event will help the students to strength their programming skills by using
C++ Programming Language.

Students will also be given practice questions to enhance their problem solving
skills.

Certificates will be provided to all the students participating in the event .

For registration and more details visit - http://snt-club.github.io/

For any query, contact:

Student co-ordinator

1.Ritesh Sharma (9521888950)
2.Rohit Verma (8739826030)
Dr. Sharda Soni (97853 37775)
Faculty coordinator

Copy to:

Director

Director (Academics)
Principal

Registrar

ECA Chief Coordinator
Notice Board

Ramnagaria, Jagatpura, Jaipur-302 017(Rajasthan)
Tel.: 0141-5160400 Fax:0141-2759555
>} pravah@skit.ac.in & pravah.skit.ac.in
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TECHNICAL TUTORIAL S
ON JAVA

20 MAY - 15 JULY Details :-

égﬁé’:&?&rm’ ¢ |n this ongoing course our core team members are helping the
students to learn the concepts of object oriented programming

Objective: using JAVA.

Help students to get

IR e Practice questions are given to the students in order to improve
familiar with all the

concepts of their problem solving skills.
programming e Completion certificates will be provided to the students on
language JAVA.

successful completion of the course along with the submission of
all practice questions.

Mentors:
Keshav Pareek Ritesh Sharma
I'yr, CSE Il yr, CSE

Participants :
List attached

Glimps :

\ = =

How to fix this very common error : Couldn't load main java class?

How to fix this very common error : Couldn't load main java cl... [

Try Running the program using the Run button provided on the top of the
main function ...

&




Swami Keshvanand Institute of Technology

11 Management & Gramothan, Jaipur

W e m‘/// \ Approved by AICTE, Ministry of HRD, Government of India and
Affiliated to Rajasthan Technical University, Kota
SKIT/S&T Club/2020-21/6 Date :18/05/2021
NOTICE

Technical Tutorials on JAVA

“Science & Technology Club” is organizing Technical Tutorials on JAVA from
“20 May 2021” in SKIT College, Jaipur.

This event will help the students to strength their programming skills by using
JAVA Programming Language.

Students will also be given practice questions to enhance their problem solving
skills.

Certificates will be provided to all the students for their active participation.

For registration and more details visit - http://snt-club.github.io/

For any query, contact:

Student co-ordinator

1.Ritesh Sharma (9521888950)
2.Rohit Verma (8739826030)
Dr. Sharda Soni (97853 37775)
Faculty coordinator

Copy to:

Director

Director (Academics) Principal
Registrar

ECA Chief Coordinator

Notice Board

Notice Board

Ramnagaria, Jagatpura, Jaipur-302 017(Rajasthan)
Tel.: 0141-5160400 Fax:0141-2759555
>} pravah@skit.ac.in & pravah.skit.ac.in
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Core Team

Ritesh Sharma Mihir Jain Rohit Verma
Il yr. CSE IVyrIT Il yr, CSE

Rajat Malik Yash Gupta Lakshya Gupta Akshat Jain
Il'yr, CSE I yr, CSE Il yr, ECE Il yr, ECE

Kavya Kulshrestha Tanishq Goyal Bhomesh Razdan Aayushi Sharma Manan Sharma
Ilyr, CE 1 yr, CSE I yr, CSEs Iyr, CS(AIl) lyr, IT

‘Q , |

Keshav Pareek Kush Vasaniya Tanya Verma Chirag Sharma
I yr, CSE Iyr, CSE 1 yr, CSE Iyr, CSE
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